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3 January 2025      
 RIVERVALE CONNECTS TERM 1 

  Highlights of the Term ` 

  *Sessions in bold will involve parents. 

Date Event Description 

7 January (Tue) – 5 March (Wed) Primary 3 Swimsafer Programme 

16 January (Thu) – 18 January (Sat) Primary 5 Outdoor Camp 

28 January (Tue)  Chinese New Year Celebrations 

29 January (Wed) – 30 January (Thu) Chinese New Year Public Holiday  

4 February (Tue) Primary 6 Parent Engagement Session (Webinar) 

6 February (Thu) 
Subject Sharing Session for  

Parents of Primary 5 & Primary 6 Students (Webinar) 

10 February (Mon) – 14 February (Fri) Cyber Wellness Week 

11 February (Tue) Primary 5 Parent Engagement Session (Webinar) 

13 February (Thu) 
Subject Sharing Session for  

Parents of Primary 3 & Primary 4 Students (Webinar) 

18 February (Tue) Primary 4 Parent Engagement Session (Webinar) 

25 February (Tue) Primary 2 Parent Engagement Session (Webinar) 

27 February (Thu) Primary 3 Parent Engagement Session (Webinar) 

14 February (Fri) Total Defence Day Commemoration 

27 February (Thu) Primary 5 & Primary 6 Weighted Assessment (HMT) 

3 March (Mon) – 7 March (Fri) Primary 3 - Primary 6 Weighted Assessment (MT & SC) 

6 March (Thu) – 7 March (Fri) Primary 4 Learning Journey to Art Museum  

10 March (Mon) – 14 March (Fri) Primary 3 - Primary 6 Weighted Assessment (EL & MA) 

13 March (Thu) Primary 6 Learning Journey to Science Centre 

15 March (Sat) – 23 March (Sun) March School Holidays 



                          
                         
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,  

Rivervale Primary School warmly welcomes you to another exciting school year. As we 
embark on this new academic journey, we look forward to sharing upcoming events. Our 
teachers are committed to fostering a nurturing environment where every child can flourish 
academically, socially, and emotionally. We encourage your involvement in your child's 
education and welcome your questions or concerns. Together, we can create a positive and 
enriching educational journey filled with new discoveries, achievements, and shared 
experiences. Thank you for your ongoing support as we look forward to the possibilities and 
memories we will forge together. 
 
1. Dissemination of Rivervale Connects  

 
The schedule for the dissemination of Rivervale Connects in 2025 via Parents Gateway 
(PG) is as follows:  
 
 

Term Date  

 1 Friday, 3 January 2025 

 2 Thursday, 20 March 2025  

 3 Thursday, 26 June 2025 

 4 Thursday, 11 September 2025 

 
Parents/guardians who are onboard PG will receive announcements and consent forms 
for all school events via PG. Soft copies of the Rivervale Connects can also be found on 
our School Website at http://www.rivervalepri.moe.edu.sg.   
 

2. Chinese New Year Celebration 2025 

Objective:  

● Learn and appreciate the culture and tradition of different ethnic groups through 
festive celebrations. 
 

Ms Ang Hui Nee, ang_hui_nee@moe.edu.sg  

 
 
With Warm Regards 
Your Partner-In- Education 
Radha G Subramaniam (Ms) 
Principal 
 

Date School Hours Remarks 

28 January (Tue) 

 

7.30 a.m. – 10.30 a.m. 

 

● Dress code: PE Attire 

● Things to bring:  

1. Story book  
2. Snacks 

mailto:ang_hui_nee@moe.edu.sg

